FORM PTO-1595 OIP RECOI 03-2	5-1999 EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) (MAR 1 1 1999	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ (94314 ed original documents or copy thereot.
1 Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
GKSS-Forschungszentrum Geesthacht	Name:DrIng. Peter Szelagowski
GmbH Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Q Yes XXNo	Internal Address: (same as below)
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🖈 Assignment 🖸 Merger	Street Address: Dachsweg 7
Security Agreement Change of Name	
C Other	City: Elmshorn State: 25335 Germany
Execution Date: 21 February 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? D Yes & No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
5,698,116 Additional numbers attached? 🖸 Yes 🖬 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: ROBERT W. BECKER & ASSOCIATES	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40,00
Internal Address: (same as below)	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 11896 N.Highway 14, Suite B	8. Deposit account number:
	02-1653
City: <u>Tijeras</u> State: <u>NM</u> ZIP: 87059	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true cop the original document. 	
Robert W. Becker Rober	t - Gech 9 March 1995
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments	
BOX ASSIGNMENT Washington	Liberaby contify that this correspondence
	being deposited with the United States Post Service as met class mail in an envelope a
	dressed to: Commissioner of Patents a Trademarks, Washington D.C. 20231 on
	9 March 1999
	Pripita China
	Brigitte SPATENT
	REFL: 9827 FRAME: 0863

ASSIGNMENT

GKSS-Forschungszentrum Geesthacht GmbH, Max-Planck-Straße, 21502 Geesthacht, Germany, is the owner of

U.S. Patent No. 5,698,116 - Issue Date 2/16/97.

Dr.-Ing. Peter Szelagowski, Dachsweg 7, 25335 Elmshorn, Germay, desires to acquire the total right, title, and interest in the above-identified patent.

In consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, GKSS-Forschungszentrum Geesthacht GmbH assigns to Dr.-Ing. Peter Szelagowski all the right, title and interest in and to the aboveidentified U.S. patent.

GKSS-Forschungszentrum Geesthacht GmbH

By: Stepan Houlega Hund I dec

(Stefan Herms) Director General

(Claas-Hinrich Schröder) Legal Advisor

Date: February 21, 1999

PATENT REEL: 9827 FRAME: 0864

RECORDED: 03/11/1999